
America ast Indoor Performance List

60 Meters (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Santana Rodriguez, Dayleen Albany 7.40 Feb 23, 2018

1 Osuji, Stephanie Albany 7.40 Mar 2, 2018

3 Thompson, Chinque Stony Brook 7.53 Feb 9, 2018

4 Armstrong, Keishorea Binghamton 7.57 Feb 11, 2018

5 Butter�eld, Taahira Albany 7.59 Mar 2, 2018

6 Militano, Sarah Stony Brook 7.60 Feb 23, 2018

7 Lauredent, Emmanuela Stony Brook 7.74 Feb 23, 2018

8 Smith, Chanel Albany 7.75 Feb 23, 2018

8 Coleman, Jahari Albany 7.75 Jan 26, 2018

10 Patrice, Kara UMBC 7.79 Feb 23, 2018

11 Patrice, Erin UMBC 7.80 Jan 26, 2018

12 Simpson, Nikayla UMass Lowell 7.82 Feb 23, 2018

13 Hill, Cassidy Maine 7.83 Dec 8, 2017

13 Brooks, McKyla Stony Brook 7.83 Feb 9, 2018

15 Owusu, Chelsea UMass Lowell 7.85 Jan 7, 2018

16 Magnuson, Lauren Maine 7.89 Jan 13, 2018

17 Dodrill, Nicole Albany 7.91 Feb 9, 2018

17 Williams, Janelle Binghamton 7.91 Jan 27, 2018

17 Fogarty, Nikki Stony Brook 7.91 Dec 1, 2017

20 Gonzalez, Leyshla UMass Lowell 7.92 Feb 23, 2018

21 Buddendeck, Hallie Binghamton 7.93 Feb 23, 2018

22 Daley, Collese UMBC 7.94 Jan 26, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Thompson, Kyara Stony Brook 7.95 Dec 1, 2017

24 Clachar, Ariel Maine 7.96 Dec 8, 2017

25 Alabi, Yinka UMBC 7.97 Feb 2, 2018

200 Meters (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Osuji, Stephanie Albany 23.53 Feb 9, 2018

2 Santana Rodriguez, Dayleen Albany 24.14 Mar 2, 2018

3 Butter�eld, Taahira Albany 24.32 Mar 2, 2018

4 Magnuson, Lauren Maine 24.49 Feb 23, 2018

5 Daramola, Funmi UMBC 24.68 Feb 23, 2018

6 Thompson, Chinque Stony Brook 24.73 Feb 23, 2018

7 Korsah, Brittany Binghamton 24.78 Feb 23, 2018

8 Coleman, Jahari Albany 24.79 Feb 23, 2018

9 Smith, Chanel Albany 24.91 Feb 23, 2018

10 Wallace, Amani UMBC 24.98 Feb 23, 2018

11 Simpson, Nikayla UMass Lowell 25.05 Feb 23, 2018

12 Lauredent, Emmanuela Stony Brook 25.12 Feb 23, 2018

13 Alabi, Yinka UMBC 25.24 Feb 23, 2018

14 Militano, Sarah Stony Brook 25.27 Feb 23, 2018

14 Williams, Janelle Binghamton 25.27 Feb 23, 2018

16 Daley, Collese UMBC 25.29 Feb 23, 2018

17 Hill, Cassidy Maine 25.30 Feb 23, 2018

18 Patrice, Erin UMBC 25.31 Feb 23, 2018

19 Jinks, Asia Albany 25.50 Jan 20, 2018

20 Darsney, Kerstin UMass Lowell 25.51 Jan 18, 2018

21 Galvagno, Cristina UMass Lowell 25.57 Feb 17, 2018

22 Fogarty, Nikki Stony Brook 25.70 Jan 20, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Sharp, Aliya UMBC 25.72 Jan 13, 2018

24 Patrice, Kara UMBC 25.74 Feb 23, 2018

25 Andrews, Amanda UMass Lowell 25.75 Feb 23, 2018

400 Meters (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Owens, Kiyah Albany 54.78 Feb 23, 2018

2 Korsah, Brittany Binghamton 55.21 Feb 23, 2018

3 Jinks, Asia Albany 55.96 Feb 23, 2018

4 Stead, Amanda Stony Brook 56.24 Feb 23, 2018

5 Daramola, Funmi UMBC 56.58 Feb 23, 2018

6 Wallace, Amani UMBC 56.77 Feb 23, 2018

7 Galvagno, Cristina UMass Lowell 57.00 Feb 23, 2018

8 Snyder, Halie Albany 57.12 Feb 9, 2018

9 Lopez, Liza Albany 57.40 Jan 26, 2018

10 Darsney, Kerstin UMass Lowell 57.78 Feb 3, 2018

11 Magnuson, Lauren Maine 57.82 Dec 2, 2017

12 Owie, Osayi Albany 57.86 Jan 20, 2018

13 Maki, Jessica UMass Lowell 57.87 Feb 9, 2018

14 Daley, Collese UMBC 57.93 Feb 23, 2018

15 Devellis, Kristin UMass Lowell 58.13 Jan 26, 2018

16 Artruc, Tessa New Hampshire 58.19 Feb 23, 2018

16 Chimezie, Mary Stony Brook 58.19 Feb 23, 2018

18 Johnson, Tori UMBC 58.26 Feb 17, 2018

19 Hackett, Jessica New Hampshire 58.64 Feb 9, 2018

20 Renahan, Elise New Hampshire 58.65 Dec 2, 2017

21 Wright, Solange Albany 58.67 Jan 26, 2018

22 Torchia, Brittany Maine 58.70 Feb 23, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Eddy, Lauren UMass Lowell 58.85 Jan 26, 2018

24 Redwood, Elisabeth Maine 58.88 Feb 23, 2018

25 Sharp, Aliya UMBC 58.99 Feb 23, 2018

500 Meters (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Snyder, Halie Albany 1:14.33 Feb 23, 2018

2 Owie, Osayi Albany 1:15.05 Feb 23, 2018

3 Manning, Holly Stony Brook 1:15.21 Feb 1, 2018

4 Owens, Kiyah Albany 1:15.47 Feb 3, 2018

5 Devellis, Kristin UMass Lowell 1:15.58 Feb 23, 2018

6 Hackett, Jessica New Hampshire 1:15.61 Feb 23, 2018

7 Johnson, Tori UMBC 1:15.75 Feb 23, 2018

8 Eddy, Lauren UMass Lowell 1:16.15 Feb 23, 2018

9 Renahan, Elise New Hampshire 1:16.17 Feb 23, 2018

10 Stead, Amanda Stony Brook 1:16.41 Dec 1, 2017

11 Maki, Jessica UMass Lowell 1:16.79 Feb 23, 2018

12 Glode, Emileigh New Hampshire 1:16.89 Feb 23, 2018

13 Curtis, Alex Vermont 1:16.96 Feb 23, 2018

14 Hohenstein, Kristin UMass Lowell 1:17.12 Jan 26, 2018

15 Wright, Solange Albany 1:17.28 Feb 3, 2018

16 Equi, Katherine UMass Lowell 1:17.32 Jan 26, 2018

17 Riback, Melissa Stony Brook 1:17.39 Jan 12, 2018

17 Gajewski, Danielle New Hampshire 1:17.39 Jan 20, 2018

19 Comeau, Alyson UMass Lowell 1:17.59 Jan 26, 2018

20 Gelard, Sophia Binghamton 1:17.81 Feb 23, 2018

21 Garcia, Ariella UMBC 1:17.90 Jan 13, 2018

22 Olander, Jenna UMass Lowell 1:18.35 Feb 17, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Clark, Jane Stony Brook 1:18.44 Feb 1, 2018

24 Daramola, Funmi UMBC 1:18.78 Jan 26, 2018

25 Holowachuk, Chloe New Hampshire 1:18.86 Feb 23, 2018

800 Meters (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Purrier, Elinor New Hampshire 2:03.64 Feb 23, 2018

2 Trumble, Lauren Vermont 2:09.01 Mar 2, 2018

3 Wood, Alli UMass Lowell 2:09.25 Feb 23, 2018

4 Toure, Tiguida Albany 2:09.98 Feb 23, 2018

5 Sisson, Annika Stony Brook 2:10.46 Jan 20, 2018

6 Knake, Kaya UMBC 2:10.97 Feb 23, 2018

7 Equi, Katherine UMass Lowell 2:11.03 Feb 23, 2018

8 Tanner, Tiffany Maine 2:12.62 Feb 23, 2018

9 Loughnane, Kathryn UMass Lowell 2:12.77 Jan 18, 2018

10 Riback, Melissa Stony Brook 2:13.41 Feb 23, 2018

11 Mu�oz Marqu�s, �gueda Albany 2:14.25 Jan 26, 2018

12 Guevara, Tiana Stony Brook 2:14.40 Feb 1, 2018

13 Clark, Jane Stony Brook 2:15.97 Feb 9, 2018

14 Lovick, Chinira Albany 2:16.15 Feb 9, 2018

15 Saulter, Kaitlin Maine 2:16.33 Jan 27, 2018

16 Boesch-Dining, Smita Vermont 2:16.80 Feb 23, 2018

17 Meyer, Ava Vermont 2:16.83 Feb 23, 2018

18 Sessa, Emily UMass Lowell 2:17.31 Jan 18, 2018

19 Mackay, Emily Binghamton 2:17.39 Feb 2, 2018

20 Roberts, Briana UMBC 2:17.51 Feb 23, 2018

21 Murphy, Ciara Stony Brook 2:17.72 Feb 23, 2018

22 Garcia, Ariella UMBC 2:18.01 Feb 2, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Quarshie, Kaylah Albany 2:18.72 Feb 9, 2018

24 Maxim, Kelsey Maine 2:18.75 Jan 27, 2018

25 Olander, Jenna UMass Lowell 2:18.80 Feb 23, 2018

1000 Meters (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Manning, Holly Stony Brook 2:44.83 Feb 9, 2018

2 Gajewski, Danielle New Hampshire 2:48.04 Mar 2, 2018

3 Trumble, Lauren Vermont 2:49.13 Feb 9, 2018

4 Nolan, Katie Vermont 2:50.36 Feb 23, 2018

5 Wood, Alli UMass Lowell 2:50.94 Feb 3, 2018

6 Loughnane, Kathryn UMass Lowell 2:51.07 Mar 2, 2018

7 Mu�oz Marqu�s, �gueda Albany 2:51.30 Mar 2, 2018

8 O'Shea, Caroline Vermont 2:52.65 Mar 2, 2018

9 Sessa, Emily UMass Lowell 2:53.00 Feb 23, 2018

10 Lovick, Chinira Albany 2:54.47 Mar 2, 2018

11 Sisson, Annika Stony Brook 2:54.52 Jan 12, 2018

12 Kimball, Hannah New Hampshire 2:55.58 Jan 26, 2018

13 Toure, Tiguida Albany 2:57.10 Feb 3, 2018

14 Quarshie, Kaylah Albany 2:58.16 Feb 3, 2018

15 Masters, Angelyn New Hampshire 2:58.22 Feb 9, 2018

16 Clark, Jane Stony Brook 2:58.23 Jan 25, 2018

17 Redding, Bridgett UMBC 2:59.41 Feb 23, 2018

18 O'Reilly, Clodagh Stony Brook 2:59.64 Feb 1, 2018

19 Wesley, Julianna Hartford 2:59.85 Feb 23, 2018

20 Wise, Samantha UMass Lowell 3:00.32 Feb 9, 2018

21 Knake, Kaya UMBC 3:00.41 Feb 17, 2018

22 Cardi, Isabel Vermont 3:00.60 Feb 9, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Conery, Michaella New Hampshire 3:00.69 Dec 2, 2017

24 Nerud, Morgan Vermont 3:01.26 Jan 27, 2018

25 Koski, Phoebe Vermont 3:02.04 Jan 20, 2018

Mile (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Purrier, Elinor New Hampshire 4:26.55 Feb 9, 2018

2 Sisson, Annika Stony Brook 4:45.09 Feb 9, 2018

3 Guevara, Tiana Stony Brook 4:45.20 Feb 9, 2018

4 Loughnane, Kathryn UMass Lowell 4:47.57 Feb 9, 2018

5 Reinhardt, Hannah Albany 4:49.39 Feb 9, 2018

6 Kimball, Hannah New Hampshire 4:49.60 Feb 9, 2018

7 Manning, Holly Stony Brook 4:51.34 Mar 2, 2018

8 Mu�oz Marqu�s, �gueda Albany 4:53.56 Feb 3, 2018

9 Trumble, Lauren Vermont 4:54.18 Feb 2, 2018

10 Nolan, Katie Vermont 4:54.88 Feb 2, 2018

11 Gajewski, Danielle New Hampshire 4:55.11 Feb 9, 2018

12 Wood, Alli UMass Lowell 4:56.93 Feb 9, 2018

13 Masters, Angelyn New Hampshire 4:57.16 Feb 2, 2018

14 Davis, Allison Binghamton 4:58.35 Feb 2, 2018

15 Machabee, Holly Albany 4:58.50 Feb 9, 2018

16 Sessa, Emily UMass Lowell 5:00.46 Feb 9, 2018

17 O'Reilly, Clodagh Stony Brook 5:01.39 Feb 9, 2018

18 Koski, Phoebe Vermont 5:01.91 Feb 23, 2018

19 Richards, Marissa UMass Lowell 5:02.22 Feb 9, 2018

20 Saulter, Kaitlin Maine 5:02.49 Dec 8, 2017

21 Nagpaul, Sunny Vermont 5:02.90 Jan 26, 2018

22 O'Shea, Caroline Vermont 5:04.14 Feb 9, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Sayer, Samantha Vermont 5:05.50 Feb 9, 2018

24 Cardi, Isabel Vermont 5:06.28 Feb 2, 2018

25 Ortega, Alexandria Stony Brook 5:06.54 Jan 12, 2018

3000 Meters (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Purrier, Elinor New Hampshire 8:55.68 Dec 2, 2017

2 Murdock, Shannon New Hampshire 9:16.26 Dec 2, 2017

3 Sherman, Cara Albany 9:33.18 Mar 2, 2018

4 Guevara, Tiana Stony Brook 9:35.35 Mar 2, 2018

5 Reinhardt, Hannah Albany 9:41.45 Feb 23, 2018

6 Maloney, Colleen Albany 9:47.96 Feb 9, 2018

7 Machabee, Holly Albany 9:50.48 Feb 3, 2018

8 Richards, Marissa UMass Lowell 9:52.79 Jan 26, 2018

9 Davis, Allison Binghamton 9:53.06 Feb 23, 2018

10 Gilmore, Riley New Hampshire 9:54.61 Jan 26, 2018

11 Ortega, Alexandria Stony Brook 9:57.10 Jan 20, 2018

12 Sayer, Samantha Vermont 9:59.77 Feb 23, 2018

13 Masters, Angelyn New Hampshire 10:10.16 Jan 20, 2018

14 Trumble, Lauren Vermont 10:11.06 Dec 8, 2017

15 Conery, Michaella New Hampshire 10:11.56 Jan 20, 2018

16 Yamazaki, Erika Binghamton 10:11.62 Feb 9, 2018

17 Nagpaul, Sunny Vermont 10:12.20 Feb 2, 2018

18 Kaplan, Anna Vermont 10:13.73 Jan 13, 2018

19 Nolan, Katie Vermont 10:14.35 Dec 8, 2017

20 Shea, Cassandra New Hampshire 10:14.92 Dec 8, 2017

21 Dissly, Laura Vermont 10:16.23 Jan 13, 2018

22 Stone, Kaylee Binghamton 10:16.58 Feb 9, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Hogan, Abby UMass Lowell 10:17.53 Feb 23, 2018

24 Kelly, Isobel New Hampshire 10:18.98 Dec 8, 2017

25 Mahoney, Caroline New Hampshire 10:19.07 Jan 27, 2018

5000 Meters (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Reinhardt, Hannah Albany 16:43.03 Mar 2, 2018

2 Sherman, Cara Albany 16:48.54 Feb 23, 2018

3 Davis, Allison Binghamton 16:56.35 Feb 23, 2018

4 Ortega, Alexandria Stony Brook 17:01.95 Jan 25, 2018

5 Gilmore, Riley New Hampshire 17:06.94 Mar 2, 2018

6 Maloney, Colleen Albany 17:10.70 Feb 23, 2018

7 Sayer, Samantha Vermont 17:20.14 Mar 2, 2018

8 Yamazaki, Erika Binghamton 17:23.33 Feb 23, 2018

9 Murray, Katherine UMass Lowell 17:44.47 Feb 23, 2018

10 Mahoney, Caroline New Hampshire 17:52.29 Feb 23, 2018

11 Farren, Kayla New Hampshire 17:52.68 Feb 23, 2018

12 Ponton, Kelsey UMBC 17:53.87 Feb 23, 2018

13 Kaplan, Anna Vermont 18:03.19 Jan 26, 2018

14 Quigley, Madeline New Hampshire 18:04.82 Feb 23, 2018

15 Sansing, Morgan New Hampshire 18:08.12 Feb 23, 2018

16 Burgess, Bobbie New Hampshire 18:10.11 Feb 23, 2018

17 Mahoney, Maggie Vermont 18:24.07 Feb 23, 2018

18 Thatcher, Jessica Binghamton 18:43.50 Feb 2, 2018

19 Mattson, Courtney UMBC 18:47.51 Feb 2, 2018

20 Schuyler, Carly Hartford 18:49.85 Feb 23, 2018

21 Lyman, Lydia UMass Lowell 18:55.71 Jan 26, 2018

22 Gish, Margaret Vermont 19:05.27 Feb 23, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Kartalia, Emma UMBC 19:19.75 Feb 2, 2018

24 Wyman, Alison Maine 19:42.77 Jan 19, 2018

25 Mellino, Hannah Binghamton 19:43.45 Jan 27, 2018

60 Hurdles (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Warden, Courtney Stony Brook 8.44 Mar 2, 2018

2 Morrison, Niamani Albany 8.49 Mar 2, 2018

3 Ike, Chibugo Albany 8.66 Feb 2, 2018

4 Lauredent, Emmanuela Stony Brook 8.68 Mar 2, 2018

5 Anderson, Nichole Albany 8.76 Feb 23, 2018

6 Fogarty, Nikki Stony Brook 8.79 Feb 23, 2018

7 Checovich, Emma New Hampshire 8.88 Feb 23, 2018

7 Carr, Namara Albany 8.88 Feb 23, 2018

9 Scherer, Elly Binghamton 8.90 Feb 17, 2018

10 Shardow, Rasheedah Binghamton 9.05 Jan 20, 2018

11 Alabi, Yinka UMBC 9.07 Feb 2, 2018

12 Rowe, Naomi Albany 9.10 Mar 2, 2018

13 Edwards, Miranda Stony Brook 9.16 Dec 1, 2017

14 Reid, Tori Albany 9.22 Feb 23, 2018

14 Scarlett, Zaria Hartford 9.22 Dec 9, 2017

16 Lodge, Elizabeth Hartford 9.23 Feb 23, 2018

16 Abiti, Pearl Vermont 9.23 Feb 23, 2018

18 Hibbard, Letti Albany 9.26 Jan 26, 2018

19 Virga, Maria New Hampshire 9.28 Dec 8, 2017

20 Oviasogie, Alyssa Stony Brook 9.31 Dec 1, 2017

21 Odiah, Barbara UMass Lowell 9.33 Feb 2, 2018

22 Darsney, Kerstin UMass Lowell 9.36 Jan 13, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM TIME MEET DATE

23 Hohenstein, Kristin UMass Lowell 9.38 Jan 18, 2018

24 Thornton, Hailey Albany 9.46 Feb 3, 2018

25 Miller, Cameryn Stony Brook 9.52 Feb 9, 2018

4 x 400 Relay (Women)

RANK TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Albany 3:46.93 Feb 23, 2018

2 UMBC 3:48.37 Feb 23, 2018

3 Stony Brook 3:49.32 Mar 2, 2018

4 UMass Lowell 3:50.63 Mar 2, 2018

5 Binghamton 3:52.69 Feb 17, 2018

6 New Hampshire 3:53.22 Feb 23, 2018

7 Maine 3:53.29 Feb 23, 2018

8 Vermont 3:57.41 Feb 23, 2018

9 Hartford 4:03.29 Feb 23, 2018

4 x 800 Relay (Women)

RANK TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 Stony Brook 8:58.19 Feb 23, 2018

2 Albany 9:02.03 Feb 23, 2018

3 UMass Lowell 9:03.34 Feb 23, 2018

4 New Hampshire 9:06.50 Mar 2, 2018

5 Vermont 9:08.76 Feb 23, 2018

6 UMBC 9:25.18 Feb 23, 2018

7 Binghamton 9:28.10 Feb 23, 2018

8 Maine 9:30.82 Feb 23, 2018

9 Hartford 9:51.97 Feb 23, 2018

Distance Medley Relay (Women)

RANK TEAM TIME MEET DATE



RANK TEAM TIME MEET DATE

1 New Hampshire 11:47.23 Feb 23, 2018

2 Albany 11:47.29 Feb 23, 2018

3 UMass Lowell 11:49.57 Feb 23, 2018

4 Vermont 11:51.33 Mar 2, 2018

5 UMBC 11:55.88 Feb 23, 2018

6 Stony Brook 12:09.57 Feb 23, 2018

7 Binghamton 12:15.46 Feb 23, 2018

8 Hartford 12:31.93 Feb 23, 2018

9 Maine 12:38.16 Feb 23, 2018

High Jump (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

1 Darsney, Kerstin UMass Lowell 1.78m 5' 10" Feb 2, 2018

2 Hibbard, Anika Albany 1.71m 5' 7.25" Dec 7, 2017

2 Morrison, Rachel New
Hampshire 1.71m 5' 7.25" Dec 8, 2017

2 Poublon, Danielle UMass Lowell 1.71m 5' 7.25" Feb 23, 2018

5 Lodge, Elizabeth Hartford 1.70m 5' 7" Dec 9, 2017

5 Strickland, Shelby New
Hampshire 1.70m 5' 7" Jan 26, 2018

5 Stoffel, Victoria Albany 1.70m 5' 7" Feb 9, 2018

5 Rudolph, Sierra UMass Lowell 1.70m 5' 7" Feb 2, 2018

9 Spruill, Sydnee UMass Lowell 1.67m 5' 5.75" Feb 17, 2018

10 Artruc, Tessa New
Hampshire 1.66m 5' 5.25" Feb 2, 2018

10 Rougeau, Olivia Hartford 1.66m 5' 5.25" Jan 19, 2018

12 Quann, Lauren New
Hampshire 1.65m 5' 5" Dec 2, 2017

13 Hibbard, Letti Albany 1.63m 5' 4.25" Jan 26, 2018

14 Odiah, Barbara UMass Lowell 1.62m 5' 3.75" Dec 2, 2017

14 Rowe, Naomi Albany 1.62m 5' 3.75" Feb 23, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

14 Muamba, Mecca Albany 1.62m 5' 3.75" Feb 23, 2018

17 Oviasogie, Alyssa Stony Brook 1.60m 5' 3" Feb 23, 2018

17 Godden, Victoria Binghamton 1.60m 5' 3" Feb 17, 2018

19 Abiti, Pearl Vermont 1.59m 5' 2.5" Feb 23, 2018

20 Trenda�lova, Zoya UMBC 1.55m 5' 1" Jan 27, 2018

20 Abrahams, Leyna Albany 1.55m 5' 1" Jan 13, 2018

20 Murphy, Katie Hartford 1.55m 5' 1" Feb 9, 2018

20 LeClair, Sarah Hartford 1.55m 5' 1" Feb 9, 2018

24 Reid, Tori Albany 1.53m 5' 0.25" Jan 20, 2018

25 Barsauskas,
Salvinija Stony Brook 1.50m 4' 11" Dec 1, 2017

Pole Vault (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

1 Beyar, Samantha Binghamton 3.89m 12' 9" Feb 2, 2018

2 Murnane, Kari New
Hampshire 3.70m 12' 1.5" Mar 2, 2018

3 Prelewicz, Mallory Binghamton 3.50m 11' 5.75" Feb 17, 2018

4 Lenentine, Taylor Maine 3.40m 11' 1.75" Feb 2, 2018

5 Attenasio, Ali Vermont 3.35m 10'
11.75" Feb 23, 2018

5 Howes, Natalie New
Hampshire 3.35m 10'

11.75" Jan 20, 2018

7 Leahy, Hannah UMass Lowell 3.21m 10' 6.25" Feb 9, 2018

7 Dufresne, Jordan UMass Lowell 3.21m 10' 6.25" Jan 26, 2018

9 Cannon, Marina Vermont 3.20m 10' 6" Feb 23, 2018

9 Anderson, Sabrina New
Hampshire 3.20m 10' 6" Jan 27, 2018

9 Murphy, Grace Vermont 3.20m 10' 6" Feb 23, 2018

12 Tack, Stephanie Vermont 3.10m 10' 2" Jan 13, 2018

13 Guardo, Alexandra Binghamton 3.05m 10' 0" Jan 27, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

13 Lanzillo, Gianna New
Hampshire 3.05m 10' 0" Jan 20, 2018

15 Wallace, Olivia Maine 2.95m 9' 8" Dec 8, 2017

16 Sansoucie,
Mikaella Maine 2.90m 9' 6.25" Dec 2, 2017

16 Hoffman, Jordan New
Hampshire 2.90m 9' 6.25" Jan 27, 2018

Long Jump (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

1 Armstrong,
Keishorea Binghamton 6.29m 20' 7.75" Feb 25, 2018

2 Darsney, Kerstin UMass Lowell 5.80m 19' 0.5" Jan 7, 2018

3 Gordon, Kaylyn Stony Brook 5.77m 18'
11.25" Feb 23, 2018

3 Brooks, McKyla Stony Brook 5.77m 18'
11.25" Feb 23, 2018

5 Clachar, Ariel Maine 5.69m 18' 8" Dec 8, 2017

6 Checovich, Emma New
Hampshire 5.65m 18' 6.5" Feb 23, 2018

7 Ewa, Njaure Binghamton 5.58m 18' 3.75" Dec 2, 2017

7 Galvagno, Cristina UMass Lowell 5.58m 18' 3.75" Feb 23, 2018

9 Trott, Alexis Albany 5.50m 18' 0.5" Jan 13, 2018

10 Jinks, Asia Albany 5.47m 17' 11.5" Feb 3, 2018

11 Abiti, Pearl Vermont 5.41m 17' 9" Feb 23, 2018

12 Joseph, Sunja Binghamton 5.39m 17' 8.25" Dec 2, 2017

13 Brutus, Madjeanna Albany 5.31m 17' 5.25" Dec 2, 2017

13 Glancy, Lauren Stony Brook 5.31m 17' 5.25" Dec 1, 2017

13 Rougeau, Olivia Hartford 5.31m 17' 5.25" Feb 17, 2018

16 Jubilee, Taylor Stony Brook 5.25m 17' 2.75" Feb 23, 2018

16 Mustafa, Alyssa Binghamton 5.25m 17' 2.75" Dec 2, 2017

16 Reid, Tori Albany 5.25m 17' 2.75" Jan 26, 2018

16 Brundige, Lynda Albany 5.25m 17' 2.75" Feb 3, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

20 Oviasogie, Alyssa Stony Brook 5.23m 17' 2" Dec 1, 2017

21 Lodge, Elizabeth Hartford 5.18m 17' 0" Feb 23, 2018

22 Orlacchio, Carly New
Hampshire 5.17m 16' 11.5" Feb 23, 2018

23 Palacios, Malaika Binghamton 5.16m 16'
11.25" Dec 2, 2017

24 Fogarty, Nikki Stony Brook 5.15m 16'
10.75" Feb 23, 2018

25 Hibbard, Anika Albany 5.13m 16' 10" Dec 7, 2017

Triple Jump (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

1 Gordon, Kaylyn Stony Brook 12.63m 41' 5.25" Mar 2, 2018

2 Armstrong,
Keishorea Binghamton 12.47m 40' 11" Feb 23, 2018

3 Darsney, Kerstin UMass Lowell 12.30m 40' 4.25" Jan 7, 2018

4 Brundige, Lynda Albany 12.13m 39' 9.75" Feb 23, 2018

5 Konseleus,
Johanna Hartford 11.89m 39' 0.25" Feb 23, 2018

6 Schumann, Anna Maine 11.73m 38' 6" Feb 23, 2018

7 Lauredent, Wilvlyne Stony Brook 11.60m 38' 0.75" Feb 23, 2018

8 Fichtel, Victoria Albany 11.56m 37'
11.25" Feb 23, 2018

9 Jubilee, Taylor Stony Brook 11.51m 37' 9.25" Feb 23, 2018

10 Joseph, Sunja Binghamton 11.32m 37' 1.75" Dec 2, 2017

11 Joyner, Nia Binghamton 11.20m 36' 9" Dec 2, 2017

12 Ryder, Mary Lou UMass Lowell 11.18m 36' 8.25" Jan 18, 2018

13 Guarnieri, Lucia Maine 11.06m 36' 3.5" Dec 8, 2017

14 Glancy, Lauren Stony Brook 10.92m 35' 10" Jan 20, 2018

15 Eddy, Lauren UMass Lowell 10.86m 35' 7.75" Dec 2, 2017

16 Trott, Alexis Albany 10.75m 35' 3.25" Feb 23, 2018

17 Oviasogie, Alyssa Stony Brook 10.50m 34' 5.5" Feb 9, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

18 Bernard, Star Albany 10.43m 34' 2.75" Feb 3, 2018

19 Jaquint, Michelle UMass Lowell 10.42m 34' 2.25" Dec 2, 2017

20 Farmer, Lydia Hartford 10.38m 34' 0.75" Jan 26, 2018

21 Nash, Katherine New
Hampshire 10.34m 33'

11.25" Dec 8, 2017

22 Kukulski, Kendra New
Hampshire 10.28m 33' 8.75" Feb 10, 2018

23 Kan, Elisabeth UMBC 9.77m 32' 0.75" Jan 19, 2018

Shot Put (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

1 Belinsky, Tara Albany 15.24m 50' 0" Mar 2, 2018

2 Adewale, Oyin Binghamton 14.81m 48'
7.25" Feb 23, 2018

3 Pipia, Celeste UMass Lowell 14.22m 46' 8" Dec 2, 2017

4 Eressy, Chloe UMass Lowell 14.17m 46' 6" Feb 23, 2018

5 Lee, Jennifer UMass Lowell 14.03m 46' 0.5" Feb 17, 2018

6 Doolittle, Zoe Albany 13.65m 44' 9.5" Feb 23, 2018

7 Spinner, Lundy Albany 13.12m 43' 0.5" Dec 2, 2017

8 Ferrero, Samantha Albany 12.90m 42' 4" Feb 23, 2018

9 McFarlane,
Jasmine UMass Lowell 12.37m 40' 7" Feb 23, 2018

9 Montgomery,
Briana Albany 12.37m 40' 7" Feb 23, 2018

11 Richards, Meghan UMass Lowell 12.34m 40' 6" Jan 13, 2018

12 Bergeron, Rachel Maine 12.23m 40' 1.5" Jan 13, 2018

13 Ferland, Morgan Vermont 12.03m 39'
5.75" Jan 20, 2018

14 Nwanaga, Kelechi UMBC 11.43m 37' 6" Feb 23, 2018

15 Cooke, Adelaide Albany 11.42m 37'
5.75" Feb 3, 2018

16 Vanacore, Sarah Maine 11.30m 37' 1" Jan 27, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

17 Wernig, Emily New
Hampshire 11.10m 36' 5" Dec 8, 2017

18 Flores, Breanna UMBC 11.02m 36' 2" Jan 6, 2018

19 Miller, Cameryn Stony Brook 10.78m 35' 4.5" Feb 9, 2018

20 Colbert, Alyssa New
Hampshire 10.44m 34' 3" Feb 10, 2018

21 Abiti, Pearl Vermont 10.30m 33' 9.5" Jan 26, 2018

22 Jackson, Laura New
Hampshire 10.21m 33' 6" Jan 27, 2018

23 Wiede, Jessica Binghamton 10.17m 33' 4.5" Jan 6, 2018

24 Hibbard, Letti Albany 9.99m 32' 9.5" Feb 23, 2018

25 Letourneau, Kiana Maine 9.75m 32' 0" Jan 27, 2018

Weight Throw (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

1 Bergeron, Rachel Maine 17.60m 57' 9" Dec 8, 2017

2 Adewale, Oyin Binghamton 17.31m 56' 9.5" Feb 23, 2018

3 Barnsdale, Alice Maine 17.00m 55' 9.25" Feb 23, 2018

4 Belinsky, Tara Albany 16.11m 52'
10.25" Feb 23, 2018

5 Pipia, Celeste UMass Lowell 15.90m 52' 2" Jan 26, 2018

6 Campbell, Amiynah Albany 15.74m 51' 7.75" Feb 23, 2018

7 Wernig, Emily New
Hampshire 15.71m 51' 6.5" Jan 27, 2018

8 Ferland, Morgan Vermont 15.15m 49' 8.5" Jan 27, 2018

9 Mullen, Mary New
Hampshire 14.78m 48' 6" Dec 2, 2017

10 Lake, Sedonia Binghamton 14.75m 48' 4.75" Jan 6, 2018

11 Montgomery,
Briana Albany 14.66m 48' 1.25" Feb 3, 2018

12 Spinner, Lundy Albany 14.25m 46' 9" Dec 2, 2017

12 Flores, Breanna UMBC 14.25m 46' 9" Jan 6, 2018

14 Graham, Ricca UMBC 14.07m 46' 2" Feb 17, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM MARK CONV MEET DATE

15 Overturf, Tuuli Maine 13.64m 44' 9" Feb 10, 2018

16 Jackson, Laura New
Hampshire 13.53m 44' 4.75" Dec 2, 2017

17 Wiede, Jessica Binghamton 13.32m 43' 8.5" Feb 17, 2018

18 Kramer, Autumn New
Hampshire 13.24m 43' 5.25" Jan 27, 2018

19 Colbert, Alyssa New
Hampshire 13.21m 43' 4.25" Dec 2, 2017

20 Richards, Meghan UMass Lowell 13.16m 43' 2.25" Jan 18, 2018

21 Fayard, Allison Maine 12.54m 41' 1.75" Feb 23, 2018

22 Lamar, Melanie New
Hampshire 12.17m 39'

11.25" Jan 27, 2018

23 Lee, Jennifer UMass Lowell 11.06m 36' 3.5" Dec 2, 2017

24 Arguin, Jenna New
Hampshire 10.71m 35' 1.75" Feb 10, 2018

Pentathlon (Women)

RANK ATHLETE TEAM POINTS MEET DATE

1 Abiti, Pearl Vermont 3433 Feb 23, 2018

2 Oviasogie, Alyssa Stony Brook 3272 Feb 23, 2018

3 Hibbard, Letti Albany 3188 Jan 26, 2018

4 Lodge, Elizabeth Hartford 3168 Feb 23, 2018

5 Poublon, Danielle UMass Lowell 3145 Feb 23, 2018

6 Reid, Tori Albany 3135 Jan 26, 2018

7 Hibbard, Anika Albany 3094 Dec 7, 2017

8 Rowe, Naomi Albany 3030 Feb 23, 2018

9 Fogarty, Nikki Stony Brook 2999 Feb 23, 2018

10 Odiah, Barbara UMass Lowell 2968 Feb 23, 2018

11 Miller, Cameryn Stony Brook 2935 Feb 23, 2018

12 Letourneau, Kiana Maine 2789 Feb 23, 2018

13 Barsauskas, Salvinija Stony Brook 2753 Feb 23, 2018



RANK ATHLETE TEAM POINTS MEET DATE

14 Muamba, Mecca Albany 2724 Dec 7, 2017

15 Homiski, Shania Hartford 2532 Feb 23, 2018

16 Murphy, Katie Hartford 2466 Jan 12, 2018

17 Cooke, Adelaide Albany 2454 Dec 7, 2017

Copyright © 2018 DirectAthletics, Inc.


